CH \$465.00 54491

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC		06/14/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC
Street Address:	340 Martin Luther King Jr., Blvd
City:	Bristol
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37620
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	CONTURA COAL WEST, LLC
Street Address:	2273 Bishop Road
City:	Gillette
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82718
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	CONTURA ENERGY, INC
Street Address:	340 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.
City:	Bristol
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37620
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	PARAMONT CONTURA, LLC
Street Address:	5703 Crutchfield Drive
City:	Norton
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24273
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5449112	CONTURA ENERGY
		RAHEWARA

900502716 REEL: 006670 FRAME: 0357

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5449111	CONTURA ENERGY
Registration Number:	1219643	Р
Registration Number:	5361547	SHAPING A POWERFUL TOMORROW
Registration Number:	3824028	RUNNING RIGHT
Registration Number:	3876008	ALPHA COAL SALES CO., LLC
Registration Number:	3253376	A ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES
Registration Number:	3224761	A ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES
Registration Number:	3121125	ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES
Registration Number:	3112318	ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES
Registration Number:	2607161	M MASSEY ENERGY
Registration Number:	2614626	MASSEY ENERGY
Registration Number:	4005143	WE POWER THE WORLD THROUGH THE ENERGY OF
Registration Number:	4263586	ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES
Registration Number:	4275050	ARMED FORCES TO ALPHA
Registration Number:	4347446	WE FUEL PROGRESS AROUND THE WORLD
Registration Number:	4461563	WE FUEL PROGRESS AROUND THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2607159	M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149692741

Email: blove@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP

Address Line 1: 2001 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100911.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Love
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda Love/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Contura - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release (Executed)_107911975_5_0#page1.tif source=Contura - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release (Executed)_107911975_5_0#page2.tif source=Contura - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release (Executed)_107911975_5_0#page3.tif source=Contura - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release (Executed)_107911975_5_0#page4.tif source=Contura - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release (Executed)_107911975_5_0#page5.tif source=Contura - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release (Executed)_107911975_5_0#page6.tif source=Contura - Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release (Executed)_107911975_5_0#page7.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE (the "Release") dated June 14, 2019, is made in favor of ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CONTURA COAL WEST, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CONTURA ENERGY, INC., a Delaware corporation, and PARAMONT CONTURA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor", and collectively the "Grantors"), by JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties. All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in each Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, each Grantor entered into that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 9, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among each Grantor, certain other guarantor parties and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) a security interest in and to certain intellectual property of such Grantor, and the following agreements were executed and delivered by certain of the Grantors in favor of the Collateral Agent (each as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and, collectively, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreements"): that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 9, 2018, by and between Alpha Natural Resources, LLC, Contura Energy, Inc., Paramont Contura, LLC and the Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); that certain Amended and Restated Patent Security Agreement, dated as of November 9, 2018, by and between Alpha Natural Resources, LLC, Contura Coal West, LLC and the Collateral Agent (the "Patent Security Agreement"); and that certain Amended and Restated Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of November 9, 2018, by and between Alpha Natural Resources, LLC and the Collateral Agent (the "Copyright Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, (i) the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 2018 at Reel 6479 and Frame 0567, (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 2018 at Reel 6479 and Frame 0626, (iii) the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 2018 at Reel 6479 and Frame 0644, (iv) the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 2018 at Reel 047494 and Frame 0342, (v) the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 2018 at Reel 048101 and Frame 0248 and (vi) the Copyright Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office, but no notice of recordation has been issued; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the Security Agreement, the indebtedness underlying which has been paid in full, the Collateral Agent now desires to release its security interest in and to all trademark registrations and registration applications of the

Grantors in which a security interest was granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Secured Trademarks"), including those identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, all patents and patent applications of the Grantors in which a security interest was granted pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement (the "Secured Patents"), including those identified in <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto, all registered copyrights of the Grantors and licenses of registered copyrights to which a Grantor is a party in which a security interest was granted pursuant to the Copyright Security Agreement (the "Secured Copyrights"), including the copyright registrations identified in <u>Schedule C</u> attached hereto (the foregoing, collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Release of Grant of Security. The Collateral Agent hereby releases to the Grantors its security interest in, and reassigns to the Grantors, without representation or warranty of any kind, any and all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Intellectual Property Collateral listed on Schedules A, B and C granted to it pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, as applicable.

SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the applicable officials of the United States Copyright Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Release.

SECTION 3. Execution in Counterparts. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 4. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 5. <u>Collateral Agent</u>. Jefferies Finance LLC is delivering this Release solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the Credit Agreement and shall be entitled to all rights, privileges and immunities set forth in the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement) as though fully set forth herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By: Name: J.R. Young

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement Release]

SCHEDULE A

Secured Trademarks

TRADEMARK REG. #	<u>TRADEMARK</u>	OWNER
5449112	CONTURA ENERGY	Contura Energy, Inc.
5449111	contura energy	Contura Energy, Inc.
5361547	SHAPING A POWERFUL TOMORROW	Contura Energy, Inc.
1219643	P	Paramont Contura, LLC
3824028	RUNNING RIGHT	Contura Energy, Inc.
3,824,028	RUNNING RIGHT	Registration owned by Contura Energy, Inc. – ANR, Inc. owns a license to use this mark.
3,876,008	ALPHA COAL SALES CO., LLC	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC
3,253,376	Alpha Natural Resources	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC
3,224,761	Algha Natural Resources	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC
3,121,125	ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC
3,112,318	ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC
2,607,159		Alpha Natural Resources, LLC
2,607,161	mar cons.	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC
2,614,626	MASSEY ENERGY	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC
4,005,143	WE POWER THE WORLD THROUGH THE ENERGY OF OUR PEOPLE	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC
4,263,586	ALPHA NATURAL RESOURCES	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC
4,275,050	ARMED FORCES TO ALPHA	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC
4,347,446	WE FUEL PROGRESS AROUND THE WORLD	Alpha Natural Resources,

US-DOCS\107911975.4

		LLC
4,461,563	WE FUEL PROGRESS AROUND THE WORLD	Alpha Natural Resources,
1,101,505	WET CEET ROOKEDS THROUGH THE WORLD	LLC

SCHEDULE B

Secured Patents

PATENT #	TITLE	<u>OWNER</u>	
US PAT 6132497	DUST SUPPRESSION SYSTEM	Contura Coal West, LLC	
US PAT 6129483	Prefabricated Metal Overcast	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC	
US PAT 6129483	Having a Crushable Lower Section		
US PAT 6334738	Prefabricated Metal Overcast	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC	
US FAT 0534736	Having a Crushable Lower Section	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC	
US PAT 7914249	Shoveling Apparatus with Multi-	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC	
	Positional Shovel	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC	

US-DOCS\107911975.4

SCHEDULE C

Secured Copyrights

COPYRIGHT REG. #	<u>TITLE</u>	<u>OWNER</u>
TXu1-150-180	Coal production system: version 3.0.	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC1
TXu1-150-181	Coal production system: version 3.2.	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC ²
TXu 051-811	Coal supply agreement: Kentucky Power Company, buyer & Belfry Coal Corporation, seller: contract no. CO3 L 80 005.	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC Kentucky Power Company
TX0001189300	Scuttle butt / Tennessee Consolidated Coal Company; [editors, Rusty Brown, Speedy Speegle]	Alpha Natural Resources, LLC

US-DOCS\107911975.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006670 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 06/14/2019

Note: executed assignment documents from American Coal Holding, LLC have been filed with US Copyright Office, but no notice of recordation has been issued by the Copyright Office

Note: executed assignment documents from American Coal Holding, LLC have been filed with US Copyright Office, but no notice of recordation has been issued by the Copyright Office